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INSTRUCTIONS FOR KEEPING THE BRIDGE-GANGWAY LOG 

1. The Bridge-Gangway Log is an official record of the ship. Under no circumstances 
shall pages be removed nor sh~ll erasures be made in this log. When a correction is 
necessary, a single line shall be drawn through the original entry so that the entry remains 
legible. The correct entry shall then be inserted in such manner as to ensure clarity and 
ligibility. Correction{s) shall be made only by the person responsible for the original 
entry, and such correction{s} shall be initialed by him on the margin of the page. 

2. It is difficult, if not impossible, to write factual remarks in the Deck Log from memory_ 
All important "h~ppenings" of the watch should, therefore, unless entered directly in the 
Deck Log, be entered immediately in the Bridge-Gangway Log. Each change of course 
and speed and each aid to navigation sighted {including buoys} and the time when ther' 
are passed abeam and lost from sight should be entered in the Bridge-Gangway Log. When 
these aids 10 navigation are numerous, the officer of the watch need list only the more im­
portant and prominent ones in the Deck Log. Every contact, whether visual, radar, or 
son,u, must be logged. However, when visual and radar contacts prove false, their inclusion 
in the Deck Log is not recommended. In the case of grounding, collision, or other damage, 
the officer of the watch will require information in great detail. Such information should be 
entered immediately in the Bridge-Gangway Log in order that the officer of the watch may 
make proper entries in the Deck Log. In writing his remarks in the Deck Log, the 
officer of the watch mayor ma y not include all entries made in the Bridge-Gangway Log, 
depending upon the importance of the event or the oqtcome of a series of events. 

3. The Bridge-Gangway Log shall be maintained on the Bridge when the ship is at sea 
and at the Gangway w hen the ship is in port. The person responsible for the entries 
made in the Bridge-Gangway Log during each watch shall sign the log immediately be­
low such entries and enter the time he was actually relieved of the watch. Insofar as 
practicable, entries made in the Bridge-Gangway Log shall be written in the same 
phraseology as entries made in the Deck Log. 

4. The Bridge-Gangway Log shall be transferred to the home port commander 6-months 
after date of last entry and when the ship is transferred from MSTS. Home port com­
manders will destroy Bridge-Gangway Logs two years after date of last entry. 
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USR'S GINP!RAL JOlIN POP!!! (T-AP 110) (SilO) ROSTZR OF F§SONNEL 14 JANlIARY 1970 

Jm:K IJKPAlmolENT ( 11',) 

101 MA:3TER R(;;ERt' E. lANillY 
\ 

102 FIRST OFFICER A!,ClP.E R. CONNALLY, JR. 

140 Bosn IlEMPHIIJ., Leonard E. 
159 Yeo/SK POPOFF, Nicholas G. 
165-2 AB OuELL, Ronal~ E. 
165-4 AB BUNDY, Roger B. 
165-6 AB NIX, Guy M. 
165-8 AB IREDALE, George J. 
167-2 AIM GRAY, ~le F. 
167-4 AIM SINDONI, Aru8ndo 

ENGINE DEl'AlmCENT (24) 

3(ll CHIEF ENGINEER 9PP9 r,; JWIIlIg 

302 FIRST ASSISTANT ROBERT L. PI!!CK 
305 SECOND ASSISTANT (D) ROID!!RT G. THOMPSON 

334 0'1 ELect.!' RYAN, Edward E. 
343 M9.ch GENOVTA, Albert T. 
349 Yeo/SK ARAD, Fernando 
354-2 2/E1 GARCIA, Ant.onio R. 
374-2 2/Rfr MARINAS, Toribio L. 
3flo-2 UtI DURAN, Agrif1no J. 
382-1 Oi_lc·r RAIGOZA, Pete 
382-2 011"r BRADLEY, Leonard O. 
382-3 Oi[<or GEORGE, James B. Jr. 
}92-4 01 ].'r MAGALlANES, Fhi1 J. 
31-:9-1 'dipe-r CASTIU,rO, B.L. 

STEWARD DEPARTh1E!lr (21) 

501 

541 
561-1 
566-1 
572-1 
572-3 
573-1 
573-3 
573-5 
573-7 
573-9 
573-11 

CIUEF STn/ARD PHILIP E. DA'l"l'OlJI 

Ch/Cl: 
2/BJrr 
2/Cy. 
Messm 
Messm 
Utility 
Utility 
Utili ty 
Utillty 
Utility 
Utili t,y 

COSCA, Leo A. 
AGllALO, Francisco C. 
GOMEZ, Eddie 
ESPIIUTU, Zenon C.· 
AGRA, Juan A. 
SAID, John 
TADINA, Pedro H, 
PA'l'l'ER SON , Solomon A. 
CHIN, Thomas Y.Q. 
,TOHN SOl: , Billy 
J1JST, Ve mon 

PURSER DEPAR'MlNT (1) 

701 F'LE'l'C:HER L. SMITH 

145 
165-1 
165-3 
165-5 
165-7 
167-1 
167-3 
167-5 

342 
344 
354-1 
374-1 
3flo-l 

386-1 
3fi6-2 
386-3 
3&1-4 
389-2 

559 
563 
5r;6-2 
572-2 

573-2 
573-4 
573-1) 
573-8 
573-JO 

Carp 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
All( 
AlII 
All( 

Rfr Eng 
Pltmlber 
2/E1 
2/Rh 
ut1 

FWl' 
FWl' 
FWl' 
FWl' 
Wiper 

CAPARRO, Irena C. 
1.ll1RAN, George 
CRR, George .JI. 
CJIIADA., Frank B. 
RBMILlARD, Loui ••• 
~, AU're4o 
IIIDR, Joaeph 
CARRIUO, Angel J. 

'IXl'lAIDSCB, l"red •• 
LINDlBROH, Robert C. 
GARRB'l'T, Arch1e B.O. 
BLAJaI, Robert T. 
LBBIOS, Sot'ronio D. 

VAl( llISKIRK, W1llu. 
DOOGLASS, G1bsOD R. 
lWI)S, King A. 
JOIlNSON, Robert R. 
Pierce, Carl 

Ye·o/SK NALOND, John W. 
Ch/Butcher SVITOK, Joseph 
2/Ck WHITB, James ". 
Messm VAUlRIO, .Pablo 

Utili ty MIlCADf\m, Julian JI. 
Utility LJ: mANe, ADdre J. 
utili ty SHl5E'HIRD, Odell 
utility MANICHI, l"1na1no A. 
Utili ty MIlLOllB, Jewell I •• Jr. 

64 Pos1tions Authorized including I) Additional Styli Utilitymen EN'1/13/70 
" '. 
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